Kopja Informali ta' Sentenza
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MALTA

QORTI TAL-MAGISTRATI (MALTA)
BHALA QORTI TA' GUDIKATURA KRIMINALI

MAGISTRAT
DOREEN CLARKE

Seduta ta' I-24 ta' Jannar, 2011

Numru. 214/2011

The Police
(Inspector Joseph Hersey)

VS

Adama Giallu

Today the 24" of Janury 2011

Case Number: 213/2011

The Court,

Having seen that Adama Giallu, 24 years of age, son of
Giallu and Kutum Kieta, born in Bamako, Mali in 1987,
and currently residing at Sliema bearer of police number
08JJ-078.
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Was charged with having on the 24" January 2011, as a
person who embarked or disembarked from Malta, made
or caused to be made a false return, false statement or
false representation and/or furnished the Principal
Immigration Officer with false information, and this in
violation of section 32 (1)(c) of Chapter 217 of the Laws of
Malta,

And with having under the same circumstances in these
islands, knowingly made use of a forged document, being
a Malian passport number B0303539 and a Spanish
Permisio de Residencia bearing number E12834521 in
violation of section 189 Chapter 9 of the Laws of Malta.

Having seen section 189 of Chapter 9 of the Laws of
Malta and section 32(1)(c) of Chapter 217 of the Laws of
Malta.

Having heard the defendant admit the charges brought
against him and confirm his admission of guilt even after
having afforded him sufficient time to reconsider his
position.

Having seen the acts of the proceedings.
Having heard the oral submissions made by the parties.
Having considered

That the accused replied guilty to the charges brought
against him; the charges are consequently sufficiently
proved.

As regards the penalty to be meted out the court
considered the nature of the offences of which defendant
is being found guilty on the one hand and his co-operation
with the competent authorities on the other hand.

For these reasons the Court, after having seen section
189 of Chapter 9 of the Laws of Malta and section
32(1)(c) of Chapter 217 of the Laws of Malta, on his
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admission finds defendant guilty of the charges brought
against him and condemns him to six (6) months
imprisonment.

< Sentenza Finali >
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